TECHNICAL INFORMATION 2181 MIRAGE
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS ACCORDING TO EN 1307
constructie construction 1ISO 2424 1/10" luxury cut pile
poolmateriaal yarn content 1ISO 2424 100% PA 6.6
rug backing 1ISO 2424 sbr free Starback
gebruiksklasse suitability EN 1307 23/ 33 heavy contract use
poolgewicht pile weight 1ISO 2424 2000 gr/m2
totaal gewicht total weight 1ISO 8543 2950 gr/m2
pooldikte pile height 1ISO 1766 9.2 mm
totaal dikte total thickness 1ISO 1765 12.2 mm
noppental tuft density 1ISO 1763 181,000 tufts/m?
breedte width CEN/TS 14159 ca.4m
warmtedoorlaatweerstand thermal resistance 1ISO 8302 0.19 m? KIW
brandklasse flammability 1ISO 13501-1 Bfl-S1 fully glued
contactgeluidsisolatie impact sound insulation 1ISO 140-8/717-2 25dB
structure Konstruktion 1ISO 2424 1/10" luxury cut pile
composition Polmaterial 1ISO 2424 100% PA 6.6
dossier Beschichtung 1ISO 2424 sbr free Starback
classement d'usage Zusatzeignung EN 1307 23/ 33 heavy contract use
poids de velours Poleinsatzgewicht 1ISO 2424 2000 gr/m2
poids total Gesamtgewicht 1SO 8543 29509r/m2
hauteur du velours Polschichtdicke 1ISO 1766 9.2 mm
épaisseur totale Gesamtdicke 1ISO 1765 12.2 mm
densité Noppenzahl 1ISO 1763 181,000 tufts/m?
dimensions Breite CEN/TS 14159 ca.4m
résistance thermique Waéarmedurchlasswiderstand 1ISO 8302 0.19 m? KIW
comportement au feu Brandverhalten 1ISO 13501-1 Bfl-S1 fully glued
isolation acoustique Trittschallverbesserungsma 3 1ISO 140-8/717-2 25dB
COLOURS
112 Salt 139 Dove 189 Graphite
122 Lam 151 Azure
123 Candy 154 Teal
129 Dust 162 Caramel
132 Hare 185 Cherry
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PRODIS: BCC8EFAO

DOP: 1025-123994

4
OWippy wa™

Bij intensief gebruik van stoelen met zwenkwielen moet het tapijt plaatselijk met bureaustoelplaten beschermd worden

If castor chairs are used intensively, this carpet should be protected locally with castor chair mats

En cas d'usage intensif de chaise a roulette, il est impératif de poser la chaise sur une plaque de protection

Bei intensiver Verwendung von Stuhlrollen sollten drtlich Schutzmatten verwendet werden
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Alle technische specificaties zijn onderhevig aan productietoleranties. Voor alle voorwaarden en onderhoudsadvies verwijzen wij u graag naar onze website.

All specifications are subject to normal manufacturing tolerances. For all Terms & Conditions, care and maintenance, please visit our website.

Toutes les spécifications techniques sont sujet aux tolérances de fabrication. Merci de consulter notre website pour toutes informations et les conseils d'entretien.

Alle technische Daten unterliegen Produktionstoleranzen. Bedingungen und Pflegeempfehlungen finden Sie auf unserer Website.
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